
Fall 2021 Student Resources 

Resource Primary Contact Phone E-Mail / Location 

Academic Difficulties/Appeals Ms. Lisa Carlson 605-394-5261 lisa.carlson@sdsmt.edu 

Athletic Concerns Mr. Joel Lueken 605-394-2352 Joel.lueken@sdsmt.edu 

Campus Ministries Ms. Heather Fannin 605-484-1590 heatherisi@outlook.com 

Campus Safety Ms. Jerilyn Roberts 605-394-6100 jerilyn.roberts@sdsmt.edu 
Career and Professional 
Development Mr. Matt Hanley 605-394-2667 matthew.hanley@sdsmt.edu 

Center for Inclusion  Mr. Jesse Herrera 605-394-1828 jesse.herrera@sdsmt.edu  

Counseling Services Counseling Department 605-394-1924 duane.kavanaugh@sdsmt.edu  

D2L/ Zoom  Ms. Adrian Vopnford 605-394-1234 adrian.vopnford@sdsmt.edu  

Disability Services Ms. Amanda Lopez 605-394-2533 amanda.lopez@sdsmt.edu 

Financial Aid Mr. David Martin 605-394-2274 david.martin@sdsmt.edu 

Hardrocker Success - Navigate Ms. Lisa Carlson 605-394-5261 lisa.carlson@sdsmt.edu 
International Students Ms. Suzi Aadland 605-394-6884 suzi.aadland@sdsmt.edu 
Information Technology-ITS 
Helpdesk  605-394-1234 helpdesk@sdsmt.edu 
Library (temporary location Dakota 
Building)  605-394-2418 library@sdsmt.edu 
Medical Issues/Grievances/Family 
Emergencies/Student Complaints Dr. Joseph Dlugos 605-394-2416 joseph.dlugos@sdsmt.edu 

Peer Tutors /Peer Mentors Mr. Rob Sales 605-394- 5305 robert.sales@sdsmt.edu   
Registration/Change of 
Major/Drop/Add Courses Ms. Diana Eastman 605-394-2400 diana.eastman@sdsmt.edu 

Residence Life Mr. Bryce Nussbaum 605-394-2348 bryce.nussbaum@sdsmt.edu 
Student Activities/Greek Life 
/Student Orientation Mr. Cory Headley 605-394-2336 cory.headley@sdsmt.edu 

Student Conduct-Behavioral Mr. Bryce Nussbaum 605-394-2348 bryce.nussbaum@sdsmt.edu 

Student Conduct-Academic Dr. Darcy Briggs 605-394-2219 darcy.briggs@sdsmt.edu  

Student Health  Student Health Services 605-394-2354 Student Health Services-Surbeck 
Student Success Center Ms. Lisa Carlson 605-394-5261 lisa.carlson@sdsmt.edu  
Tablet PC Mr. Brad O’Brien 605-394-2215 bradley.obrien@sdsmt.edu  

Time Management/Study Skills Mr. Rob Sales 605-394-5305 robert.sales@sdsmt.edu   

Title IX Ms. Amanda Lopez 605-394-2533 amanda.lopez@sdsmt.edu 

Testing Center Mr. John Bintliff 605-394-2428 johnathon.bintliff@sdsmt.edu 

Veterans Resource Center Mr. Derek Flom 605-394-2560 derek.flom@sdsmt.edu 
Women in Science and Engineering 
(WISE) Ms. Corinne Heiberger 605-394-1270 corinne.heiberger@sdsmt.edu   
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Supports and Services: 
Email Communication 
All official email communications will be sent to your SD Mines student email account. 

Emergency Notifications 
Your safety is our top priority.  Register (or update your information) for the Campus Alert system to 
receive critical weather-related and other emergency alerts. 

Get Involved 
Did you know that SD Mines has over 150 student clubs and organizations?  There are also varsity 
sports, intramural sports, music ensembles, competition teams, and a ton of other opportunities to get 
involved on campus.  Check them out on the Current Students webpage. 

Mandatory Reporting 
SD Mines strives to provide a safe environment free from the effects of harassment, discrimination, and 
sexual misconduct.  An incident of sexual harassment or sexual violence can be reported through the 
student Advocate Online Reporting or to the Title IX Coordinator at TitleIX@sdsmt.edu, 605.394.2533, 
or in person at the Title IX Office in the Surbeck Center (Main Level).  Instructors at SD Mines are 
required to report certain issues relating to the health and safety of campus community members, 
including reporting to the Title IX Coordinator any allegation of discrimination or harassment. 

Student Code of Conduct 
As a student at SD Mines, you are part of our community.  As a college student and a member of that 
community you have a lot of freedoms, and with those freedoms you also have great responsibility, to 
yourself and to others on campus.   

Study Skills and Test Anxiety 
To be successful in your college courses may mean that you need to prepare for them a bit differently 
than you did in high school.  We have lots of resources that can help you improve your study skills and 
be well prepared for that upcoming exam.  Check out the SD Mines webpage for more information, or 
reach out at 605.394.1924 or counseling@sdsmt.edu.  

Tutoring & Academic Support 
SD Mines provides free tutoring each semester.  The focus is on first year foundational courses, but 
other courses are available.  Refer to the Tutoring Schedule and Tutoring Expertise links on the right 
side of the Tutoring and Academic Support webpage.  Appointments for tutoring are made through the 
Hardrocker Success – Navigate app; download it from the App Store or Google Play. 
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https://play.google.com/store/apps/details?id=com.eab.se&hl=en_US

	Fall 2021 Student Resources
	Email Communication
	Emergency Notifications
	Get Involved
	Mandatory Reporting
	Student Code of Conduct
	Study Skills and Test Anxiety
	Tutoring & Academic Support




